FLAGG CREEK WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT BOARD OF LOCAL IMPROVEMENTS AGENDA Meeting of October 25, 2024

GENERAL BUSINESS:

1. APPROVAL of September 27, 2024 BOARD OF LOCAL IMPROVEMENTS MEETING MINUTES – Attachment F

OLD BUSINESS:

None

NEW BUSINESS:

- 1. Development Update September October 2024 Attachment G
- 2. Collection System Update September October 2024 Attachment H
- 3. APPROVAL of CONNECTION RESOLUTION No. 967, Composite Connection Charges Attachment I
- 4. APPROVAL of CONNECTION RESOLUTION No. 968, Composite Connection Charges Attachment J
- 5. APPROVAL of CONNECTION RESOLUTION No. 969, Composite Connection Charges Attachment K
- 6. APPROVAL of CONNECTION RESOLUTION No. 970, Composite Connection Charges Attachment L
- 7. APPROVAL of CONNECTION RESOLUTION No. 971, Composite Connection Charges Attachment M
- 8. APPROVAL of CONNECTION RESOLUTION No. 972, Composite Connection Charges Attachment N
- 9. APPROVAL of CONNECTION RESOLUTION No. 973, Composite Connection Charges Attachment O
- 10. MOTION to APPROVE Final Payment of \$4,376,024.00 to the Illinois State Tollway Authority Attachment P
- 11. Public Comment

THE NEXT REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF LOCAL IMPROVEMENTS IS SCHEDULED FOR:

Friday, November 22, 2024 at 10:00 a.m.